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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
Quantum Global Technologies, LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC 06/09/2011 COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Fox Chase Bank |
|Street Address:  ||4390 Davisville Road |
[city: ||Hatboro |
|state/Country: |lPENNSYLVANIA |
|Postal Code: 19040 |
[Entity Type: ||Federally chartered savings bank: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type Number Word Mark §
Serial Number: 78727405 CHEMTRACE N
Serial Number: 78307061 QUICK KIT .
Serial Number: 78232448 QUICKIT | S
Serial Number 78477094 SMARTPOLISH s
Serial Number: |77665972 || SINGLE PART CHEMICAL CLEAN | T
Serial Number: 77665969 SPCC
Serial Number: 77640839 ATCC
Serial Number 77640861 ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CLEANING CENTER
Serial Number: 76625635 METRON
Serial Number: 76572371 QUANTUMCLEAN
Serial Numbor- 6565350 EE(E)AC\:NEES: Fl,ni:FTeSVEMENT THROUGH CONSISTENTLY
Serial Number: 76559117 ANGUARD
Serial Number: 76229808 QUICKKIT
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Serial Number: 76216881 CLEANCOAT

Serial Number: 76082350

Serial Number: 75846119

Serial Number: 75846114

Serial Number: 75781550 SCIENCE BASED SOLUTIONS
Serial Number: 75316227 ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)371-8506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax atlempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 609 987 7050

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein

Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105356.00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elliott J. Stein

Signature:

Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=FoxTMassignments#page1.tif
source=FoxTMassignments#page?2.tif
source=FoxTMassignments#page3.tif
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ASSIGNMENT OF FIRST LIEN AND SECURITY
INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

THIS  ASSIGNMENT OF FIRST LIEN AND  SECURITY
INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (the “Assignment™) made and entered into this gth
day of June, 2011, by and between QUANTUM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company (the “Assignor”) with offices at 123 North Main
Street, Dublin, PA 18917 — and — FOX CHASE BANK, a federally chartered savings
bank duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the United States of America,
acting as “Administrative Agent” for itself and the other lending institutions under that
certain Credit Agreement dated April 4, 2011 (the “Assignee”):

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain U.S. Registered Trademarks
including those described in Schedule A hereto (the “Registered Trademarks”); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has, in connection with the aforementioned Credit
Agreement, granted the Assignee a first lien and security interest in and to the Registered
Trademarks: '

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which it hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee a
yalid first lien and security interest in and to the Registered Trademarks, together with all
associated goodwill, to secure Assignor’s performance of its obligations under that
certain Credit Agreement dated April 4, 2011, as the same may be modified, renewed or
extended as provided therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly
executed on this 9 day of June, 2011.

QUANTUM,GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

- ame? Scott Nicholas v
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SL1 £073066v2/105356,00004
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )
; ) SS:
County of B nekes )

On this date, the person executing the within document, who acknowledged
himself/herself to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of QUANTUM GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC with the authority to execute the same, personally appeared
before me and executed the document in my presence.

Subscribed and sworn before me this \Eﬁgy of June, 2011.

NOTARIAL SEAL
GHRISTINE STAUFFER
Notary Public
DUBLIN BOROUGH, BUCKS COUNTY
My Commission Expiriéﬂﬂi]2013

My commission expires: 321>
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78/727405
78/477094
78/307061
78/232448
77/665972
77/665069
77/640081
77/640839
76/625635
76/572371

76/669350

76/558117
761229808
76/216881
76/082350
75/846119
751846114
75/781550
751316227
1

3071167
NONE
2893483
2874533
3736123
3651120
3736033
3650081
3110954
3061584

2922341

3516814
NONE
NONE
NONE

2397829

2406058

2380270

2448577
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RECORDED: 06/21/2011

Schedule A

U.S. Registered Trademarks

CHEMTRACE

SMARTPOLISH

QUICK KIT

QUICKIT & design

SINGLE PART CHEMICAL CLEAN
SPCC

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CLEANING CENTER
ATCC

METRON & design
QUANTUMCLEAN

PROCESS IMPROVEMENT THROUGH
CONSISTENTLY

CLEANER PARTS

ANGUARD

QUICK KIT

CLEANCOAT

QUICK KIT

design only

KACHINA

SCIENCE BASED SOLUTIONS
ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY
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