#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantum Global Technologies, LLC		106/09/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox Chase Bank
Street Address:	4390 Davisville Road
City:	Hatboro
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19040
Entity Type:	Federally chartered savings bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78727405	CHEMTRACE
Serial Number:	78307061	QUICK KIT
Serial Number:	78232448	QUICKIT
Serial Number:	78477094	SMARTPOLISH
Serial Number:	77665972	SINGLE PART CHEMICAL CLEAN
Serial Number:	77665969	SPCC
Serial Number:	77640839	ATCC
Serial Number:	77640861	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CLEANING CENTER
Serial Number:	76625635	METRON
Serial Number:	76572371	QUANTUMCLEAN
Serial Number:	76569350	PROCESS IMPROVEMENT THROUGH CONSISTENTLY CLEANER PARTS
Serial Number:	76559117	ANGUARD
Serial Number:	76229808	QUICKKIT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0454

900194985

li .	.,	
Serial Number:	76216881	CLEANCOAT
Serial Number:	76082350	QUICK KIT
Serial Number:	75846119	
Serial Number:	75846114	KACHINA
Serial Number:	75781550	SCIENCE BASED SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	75316227	ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (610)371-8506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609 987 7050

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein
Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105356.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein
Signature:	/varlawyer/
Date:	06/21/2011

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=FoxTMassignments#page1.tif source=FoxTMassignments#page2.tif source=FoxTMassignments#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0455

# ASSIGNMENT OF FIRST LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF FIRST LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") made and entered into this 9<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2011, by and between QUANTUM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") with offices at 123 North Main Street, Dublin, PA 18917 – and – FOX CHASE BANK, a federally chartered savings bank duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the United States of America, acting as "Administrative Agent" for itself and the other lending institutions under that certain Credit Agreement dated April 4, 2011 (the "Assignee"):

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain U.S. Registered Trademarks including those described in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Registered Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has, in connection with the aforementioned Credit Agreement, granted the Assignee a first lien and security interest in and to the Registered Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which it hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee a valid first lien and security interest in and to the Registered Trademarks, together with all associated goodwill, to secure Assignor's performance of its obligations under that certain Credit Agreement dated April 4, 2011, as the same may be modified, renewed or extended as provided therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed on this 9<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2011.

QUANTUM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: Scott Nicholas

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	)
· .	) SS:
County of Bucks	)

On this date, the person executing the within document, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of QUANTUM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC with the authority to execute the same, personally appeared before me and executed the document in my presence.

Subscribed and sworn before me this \frac{15}{2} th day of June, 2011.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 82112

NOTARIAL SEAL
CHRISTINE STAUFFER
Notary Public
DUBLIN BOROUGH, BUCKS COUNTY
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2013

### Schedule A

## U.S. Registered Trademarks

78/727405	3071167	CHEMTRACE
78/477094	NONE	SMARTPOLISH
78/307061	2893483	QUICK KIT
78/232448	2874533	QUICKIT & design
77/665972	3736123	SINGLE PART CHEMICAL CLEAN
77/665969	3651120	SPCC
77/640081	3736033	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CLEANING CENTER
77/640839	3650981	ATCC
76/625635	3110954	METRON & design
76/572371	3061584	QUANTUMCLEAN
		PROCESS IMPROVEMENT THROUGH
76/569350	2922341	CONSISTENTLY
		CLEANER PARTS
76/559117	3516814	ANGUARD
76/229808	NONE	QUICK KIT
76/216881	NONE	CLEANCOAT
76/082350	NONE	QUICK KIT
75/846119	2397829	design only
75/846114	2406058	KACHINA
75/781550	2360270	SCIENCE BASED SOLUTIONS
75/316227	2448577	ENVIRON-CLEAN TECHNOLOGY
///		